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No. 9—DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL
EXPENDITURE BY MAJOR HEADS—contd.

FETIAT ST TAT FYET—
T {1 Tl SFEri—
AR FFTA—

Usk; idu &fo'k'kU;sk;hy;
Ifo/u d vuPNn 275(1) d
ijird d v/iu vunku
fudkpuéwv; vunku

ify1&ifyl cy dkviifudidj.k
ify 1&vU; vuniu

ty & vi; vunku

vU; 1B fud Bok, Wkt ;k dk
dunh; viffu; ek ,0 fofu;ek d
i'lklu d fy, vnk;

vU; 1*KIfud lok, pgkexiM
vU; i"lkIfud Dok, pukxfjd
i

vU; i'ikHfud ok, p

wU; vunku

[ky dn ,0 ;ok Lok,
"Wjttyd ik

ell;fed fiENI=Io fk;k

H'% fodlk B &vidkfud HiHk

vkj IkgR; dk Tofku

[kyé&dn ,0 ;o Lok, &Nk=lk d fy,
;okdY;k.kdi; e

frjN vd iHkfjr 0;; dkn'lr g

Figures in italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003d ofLrfod vkdM
Actua sfor 2002-2003

Heads

D.
3601
01
097

116
117

141

143

144

145

161

QST
Plan
2
Grants-in-Aidand Contributions—
Grants-in-Aid to State Gover nments—
Non-Plan Grants—
Administration of Justice - Special Courts -
Grants Under the Proviso to
Article275(1) of the Constitution -

Election-Other Grants

Police-M odernisation of PoliceForce
Police-Other Grants

Jails- Other Grants

Other Administrative Services—

Payments to States for Administration of
Central Acts and Regulations

Other Administrative Services—HomeGuards
Other Administrative Services—

Civil Defence

Other Administrative Services—

Other Grants

Sportsand Y outh Services—

Physical Education

Secondary Education-Scholarships

Language Devel opment- Promotion of Modern
Languages& Literature

Sportsand Y outh Services—Y outh

Welfare Programmesfor Students

AT Stre
Non-Plan Total
3 4

lgthj #i;k el
(In thousands of rupees)
75,00 75,00
1,07,46,19,75 1,07,46,19,75
4,00,00 4,00,00
347,50,00 347,50,00
4,76,58,03 4,76,58,03
2,70,00,00 2,70,00,00
225979 259,79
32,0000 32,00,00
6,00,00 6,00,00
195,00 19500
350,00 350,00
2325 2325
80,00 80,00
2,36,00 2,36,00
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No. 9—DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL
EXPENDITURE BY MAJOR HEADS—contd.
frjN vd itkfjr 0;; dk n'lkr g

Figuresin italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003d olLrfod vidM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

201

AT RIEERE B
Heads Plan Non-Plan Total
1 2 3 4
Yoty #isk el
(In thousands of rupees)
FETIAT FIE AT D. Grantsin-Aidand
FHETE — ST Contributions-contd.
T TR R FEEET 3601 Grantsin-AidtoState
FIIA- ST Gover nments-contd.
WAL LT 01  Non-PlanGrants-contd.
dyk ,0 ILNfrp 22  Artand Culture-Public
lotfud iLrdhy; Libraries U 50,00 50,00
dyk ,0 ILNfr&ijkrro Togk.k 23 Artand Culture-Archaeological
Survey p 96,97 96,97
lelU; YpfaRlk ,0 ykd LoKLF;%u 221  General (Medica and PublicHealth)u
vU; vuniu Other Grants U 250,00 250,00
iuokl&vU; iuokl ;keut, #A3  Rehabilitation-Other
Rehabilitation Schemes U 20,99,00 20,99,00
iuokl&ion ikdLrku I 347 Rehabilitation-Displaced
foLFdfir 0;r Personsfrom former East
Pakistan M 1,06,09 1,06,09
iuokl&dnydk I oki I ykv 39 Rehabilitation-Repatriates
0;r fromSri Lanka H 27,0055 27,0055
iuokl&vU; iuokl Ldhe 39 Rehabilitation- Other Rehablitation Schemes U 5,00,00 5,00,00
vU; lekt Lj{lk vkj dY;k.k 370  Other Socia Security and Welfare Programmes-
dk; @edvi; Ldbe Other Scheme V! 1,20,14,00 1,20,14,00
xke rik y% m]kx 726  Villageand Small Industries—
gFkdj Ak mpkx Handloom Industries - 5,00,00 5,00,00
liell; fukxj foekuutp 815 Generd (Civil Aviation)—Training
if"ik.k 0 fKlk and Education - 487 487
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No. 9—DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL
EXPENDITURE BY MAJOR HEADS—contd.

lkefjd ,o0 Ihek INd&IMd
fuek.kdk;

lielU; %ind ij iyhujy
Ij{kfuek

Wk, &Jy |J{
| ijidh xbjkf'k

dk; fufhk

M (01)

T AT =W & o
ST —

,de"riCykd% vunku

Ifo/ku d VUPNn275(1)

d ijird d v/itu vunku

dunh; IMd fuf/k I vunku

VU; BvU; fo'k k= d dk; Deé
vU; vunku

AVK, &dnh; IMd fuf/k 1 ijh

dh xb jkf*k

tiM (02)

frjN vd iHkfjr 0;; dk

n'lkr g

Figures in italics represent charged expenditure

2002-2003d okLrfod vkdM
Actualsfor 2002-2003
BIEEINN) ASFAX EiS)
Heads Plan Non-Plan Total
1 2 3 4
lgthj #i;k el
D. Grantsin-Aidand (In thousands of rupees)
Contributions-contd.
3601 Grantsin-AidtoState
Gover nments-contd.
01 Non-PlanGrants-concld.
&1 Strategic and Border Roads— 34,82
Road Works - 5,34,09,13 5,34,43,95
82 General (Roadsand Bridges)- Railways
Safety Works - 1,14,00 1,14,00
904  Deduct - Amount met from Railway - -1,14,00 -1,14,00
Safety Works Fund
1,07,46,54,57
TOTAL (01) 18,8557,68 1,26,32,12,25
02 Grantsfor State Plan
Schemes—
101 Block Grants 1,87,62,68,66 - 1,87,62,68,66
14  Grantsunder Proviso to Article
275 (1) of the Constitution 7,97,00,00 - 7,97,00,00
106  Grantsfrom Central Road Fund 9,44,83,20 - 9,44,83,20
421 Others (Other Special Areas
Programmes)—Other Grants 20,00,00 - 20,00,00
903 Deduct- Amount met from
Central Road Fund -9,44,83,20 - -9,44,8320
TOTAL (02) 7,97,00,00
1,87,82,68,66 - 1,95,79,68,66




3601

03

106

162

168

171

201

202
224

TR IS U S-S
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% fore sgem -

y2% iUkugy % ilkuk di fodk

[ky&dn rHk ;ok Lok, &
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liell; fliell; fifict &
Neo
Hiclk fodlkd & ILNY 7k

[ky&dn rHk ;ok Lok, &
[ky&dn rHk [ky

Tiell; 4lkelU; 'Ktk &
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ILd fr dk To/ku
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No. 9—DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL

EXPENDITURE BY MAJOR HEADS—contd.

frjN vd itkfjr 0;; dk n'lkr g

Figuresin italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003d olLrfod vidM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

Heads

3601

03

106

162

168

171

Grants-in-Aid and Contributions-contd.
Grants-in-Aid to State

Gover nments-contd.

Grantsfor Central

Plan Schemes—

Minor Ports- Development of Minor Ports

Sports and youth Services—
Y outhWelfare Programmesfor
students

General (General Education)—
Scholarships

L anguage Devel opment—Sanskrit
Education

Sports and Y outh Services—
Sports and Games

General (General Education)—
Other Grants

Art and Culture—Promotion of Art
and Culture

Art & Culture- PublicLibraries
Urban Health Services—
Allopathy—Other Health Schemes
Public Health-Prevention and
Control of Diseases

FreATTT
Plan
2

87,92

21,5699

2285

109984

15,58,00

284458

85,00
30,00

29,89,03

16867

203

EIECREY EiS)
Non-Plan Total
3 4

Yoty #isk el

(In thousands of rupees)

-- 87,92

- 21,5699

- 109984

- 1558,00

- 284458

- 29,89,03

- 16867
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frjN vd iHkfjr 0;; dkn'lr g
Figures in italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003d okLrfod vkdM
Actualsfor 2002-2003

AT AT
oy Heads Plan Non-Plan
1 2 3
lgtkj
q SN FE U S — S D.  Grantsin-Aid and Contributions-contd.
3601 T LRI T HETEAT 3601 Grants-in-Aid to State
FgER — Governments-contd.
03 F=E a@iwAr =l 03 Grantsfor Central
% fore sgem — s Plan Schemes—contd.
31 vulfpr tifr;k dk dY;kk & 1  Welfare of Scheduled Castes-
vulfpr tifr %vd Special Central Assistancefor
;keuk d fy, fo'k'k dunh; Tgk;r Scheduled Castes Component Plan 4,3373,06 -
B8 lekt dy;hké cky dv;kk 38 Socia Welfare-ChildWelfare 56,51,79 -
360 vulfpr tutkfr;kdkdY;kkéf'i{k 360 Welfareof Scheduled Tribes-Education 27,67,05 -
1,00,00
376 vulfpr thfr;k di dY;k.kf ki 376 Welfare of Scheduled Castes—Education 304,64 -
432 lofkkvij IH[;dnh& viffid Iylg 432 Surveysand Statistics- Economic Advice
vij IK[;dh and Statistics 2,86,28 -
436 Qly Nfi'k de & olf.kT;d Qly 436  CropHushandry-Commercial Crops 7,90,00 -
437 Qly Nk de & [n ,0 mojd 437 Crop Husbandry-Manures and
Fertilizers 57,00 -
438 Qly Nf't de & Nf' vRCL= 438  Crop Husbandry-Agricultural
Fik I[ ;b Economics and Statistics 11,2550 -
441 Qly Nk de & ik 1j{i.k 441 Crop Husbandry—Plant Protection 10,00 -
442 Qly Nf'k de & Nf'k bthfus; jh 442 Crop Husbandry-Agricultural
Engineering 47,00 -
446 Qly Nf't de & vU; vuniu 246  Crop Husbandary-Other Grants 220 -
451 Qly Nif'k de & cit 451  Crop Husbandry-Seeds 4447 -
459 Qly Nk de & chxokuf ik 459  Crop Husbandry-Horticulture
ouLifr Qly and V egetable Crops 7,00 -
467 Hife 1Mj & vU; vunku 467 Land Reforms-Other grants 51,7082 -

e
Total
4

#1;k el
(In thousands of rupees)

4,33,73,06
56,51,79
28,67,05

304,64

286,28
7,9000

57,00

11,2550
10,00

47,00
220
24,47

7,00
51,7082
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No. 9—DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL

FETAAT HFEH U S — S

3601Tsr a<hRT W EEEdr

03

Q&@%%‘ﬂ@

@

&

661

FIEA — G
FER AT A
F forg stge — S

vU; xkeh.k fodkl dk; Qe &
if'k{k.k

i "kikyu & i "kpfdR Ik Tok, rRk
i "k LOILF;

i "kikyu & pkjk ,0 pjixig
fodkl
i "kikyu & vU; vunku
Mjh fodkl & Mjh fodkl if ;ktuk,

eRL; ikyu &vrn'ii; eRL; ikyu
eRL; Thyudegtui@[ijk kun efL;
ityu
i;koj.kvulfhu
iUk & Dj{k.k

kk 'kfjfLkardh

olfudh & ou 1j{k.K
fodkl ,0 Tu#)kj

ctj Hife fodkl & jk"vh;
ctj Hfe fodkl dk; e

oujkikrki fj LRfrdh fodkl &
JEva OUJ JorRk ik iLRGrdh
fodkl dk; Ze

EXPENDITURE BY MAJOR HEADS—contd.
frjN vd itkfjr 0;; dk n'lkr g
Figuresin italics represent charged expenditure
2002-2003d olLrfod vidM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

AT RIEERE ElS
Heads Plan Non-Plan Total
1 2 3 4
Yoty #isk el
(In thousands of rupees)
D. Grants-in-Aid and Contributions-contd.
3601 Grantsiin-AidtoState
Gover nments-contd.
03  Grantsfor Central
Plan Schemes—contd.
468  Other Rural Development
Programmes-Training 50,00 - 50,00
577 Animal Husbandary- Veterinary Services
and Animal Health 17290 - 17290
583 Anima Husbandry-Feed & Fodder
Development 34180 - 341,80
584  Animal Husbandry-Other Grants 29550 - 29550
601 Dairy Development - Dairy
Development Projects 16,1313 - 16,1313
626 Fisheries-Inland Fisheries 49,96 - 4996
633  Fisheries-Esturine/BrakishWater
Fisheries 15957 - 15957
656 Environmental Researchand Ecological
Regeneration—-Conservation
Programmes 105754 - 105754
657  Forestry-Forest Conservation,
Development and Regeneration 458220 - 458220
661 Wasteland Development-National
Waste Land Development
Programme 199633 ~ 199,33
663 Afforestation and Ecology Development—
National Afforestation and Ecology
Development Programme 19,1003 - 19,1003
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No. 9—DETAILED ACCOUNT OF REVENUE EXPENDITURE BY MINOR HEADS AND CAPITAL
EXPENDITURE BY MAJOR HEADS—contd.

WETEAT IS TH HALTA— A
T AR H AT
FIEA — S

F AT TR % forg
T — FATET

miHkDrk mkx & ol=k

xke rik y% mpkx
yhm]kx

ek fu;=k.k& vU; vunku
liefjd ,o0 ek INdi &
IMd fuek.k dk;

IMd ifjogu & vulMu ,0 if'Kk.k

WV, AT ; ik 1 Dgk; rk
vunkuk dholfy;k

1(03)

frjN vd iHkfjr 0;; dkn'lr g

Figures in italics represent charged expenditure

Heads

3601

03

876

913

2002-2003d okLrfod vidM
Actuasfor 2002-2003

QST EIEE R KI5
Plan Non-Plan Totd
2 3 4
lgthj #i;k el
(In thousands of rupees)
Grants-in-Aid and Contributions-contd.
Grants-in-Aid to State
Gover nments-contd.
Grantsfor Central
Plan Schemes—concld.
Consumer Industries- Textiles 1,20,00 - 1,20,00
Villageand Small Industries—

Small Scalelndustries 295227 - 295227
Flood Control-Other Grants 150,00 - 150,00
Strategic and Border

Roads-Road Works 10,21,73 - 10,21,73
Road Transport-Research and training 21044 - 21044

Deduct-Recoveriesof Grants-
in-Aidfrom State Governments 25,76 - -25,76

27,67,05
TOTAL (03) 8,46,70,28 ~ 8743733




